34% of the goodwill value which is in the financial statements as deferred income tax and social contribution in
counterpart to the special goodwill reserve in the shareholder�s equity in the amount of R$ 29,187 which the Company
is amortizing in a straight-line basis for the period of 60 months since May 2004. The goodwill amortized in the 2005
fiscal year was R$ 17,168, (R$ 11,446 in 2004), generating a tax benefit of R$ 5,838 (R$ 3,891 in 2004). Management
understands that, based on the projection of taxable income, the remaining balance of deferred income tax and social
contribution is totally realizable.

6. Inventories

2005 2004

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

26

restated
Consumable material 3,149 2,182
Parts and maintenance material 15,644 11,178
Prepayment to suppliers 14,976 6,179
Other 6,914 1,499

40,683 21,038

20

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

27

Table of Contents

GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES S.A.

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued
December 31, 2005 and 2004

(In thousands of reais)

7. Property, Plant and Equipment

2005 2004

restated

Depreciation Accumulated
rate Cost depreciation Net value Net value

Flight equipment
   Spare engines 20% 53,401 - 53,401 -
   Replacement part kits 20% 169,568 (64,445) 105,123 63,717
   Aircraft and safety equipment 20% 801 (166) 635 1,025
   Tools 10% 1,954 (254) 1,700 653

225,724 (64,865) 160,859 65,395
Property, plant and equipment in
service
   Software licenses 20% 18,715 (5,943) 12,772 11,607
   Vehicles 20% 1,832 (815) 1,017 949
   Machinery and equipment 10% 3,962 (524) 3,438 1,594
   Furniture and fixtures 10% 4,511 (940) 3,571 2,970
   Computers and peripherals 20% 6,412 (2,673) 3,739 2,519
   Communication equipment 10% 1,078 (201) 877 530
   Facilities 10% 1,080 (138) 942 385
   Brand names and patents - 37 - 37 35
   Leasehold improvements 4% 25,928 (3,409) 22,519 508
   Work in progress - 13,492 - 13,492 1,419

77,047 (14,643) 62,404 22,516

302,771 (79,508) 223,263 87,911

Deposits for aircraft acquisition - 356,765 - 356,765 43,447

659.536 (79.508) 580.028 131.358

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

28

The deposits for aircraft acquisition refer to prepayments made based on the agreements entered into with Boeing
Company for the purchase of 65 Boeing 737-800 Next Generation (17 aircraft in 2004), as further explained in Note
14, and capitalized interest of R$ 20,357 are included (R$ 3,244 in 2004). On December 31, 2005, the balance
includes a R$ 35,632 million advance for the acquisition of two aircraft engines.

The work in progress is related mainly to the Aircraft Maintenance Center construction in Minas Gerais and works in
new bases.